TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Owens-Illinois Closure Inc.		05/05/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Owens-Illinois Prescription Products Inc.	
Street Address:	One Michael Owens Way	
City:	Perrysburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43551	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1039693	CAUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (567)336-8555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (567)336-8550

Email: amy.bell@o-i.com

Correspondent Name: Susan L. Smith

Address Line 1: One Michael Owens Way

Address Line 2: Three O-I Plaza

Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551-2999

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM263	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan L. Smith	
Signature:	/susan I smith/	
Date:	01/17/2007	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0227

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0228

ASSIGNMENT

Owens-Illinois Closure Inc., of One Michael Owens Way, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551-2999, U.S.A., is the owner of US Trademark Registration No. 1,039,693 for "CAUTION".

WHEREAS, Owens-Illinois Prescription Products Inc., a corporation of Delaware, of One Michael Owens Way, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551-2999, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said trademark registration. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereun , 2006.	to set my hand and affixed my seal this 5th day of
	Susan L. Smith, Assistant Secretary Owens-Illinois Closure Inc.
STATE OF OHIO)	
COUNTY OF WOOD) ss:	
Susan L. Smith, Assistant Secretary, Unras-Illino	2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared ois Closure Inc., personally known to me and known by me to
same to be his free act and deed.	nd subscribed the same in the presence, and acknowledged the
SEAL	No. Public

AMY M. BELL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 01/17/2007